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Date: 23.03.2024

The Officer-in-charge,
Siliguni Police Station,
Thana More, Siliguri- 734001

Sir,

Subject: F.I.R.

This is to bring to your kind notice that |, NARENDRA KUMAR PODDAR, son

; 1 2-
of Late Likhmi Chand Poddar, resident of Mayfair Garden, Palm View, Flat 2-A,

Punjabipara, P.O. Sevoke Road, P.S. Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpa.iguri, P_IN-734001, am
one of the partners of ‘Jaisnavi Impex’, a partnership firm, having reg'ls_tere-d offﬁcc_e at
H/67/631/453, Dr. Kalinath Road, Siliguri- 734005, P.O. and P.S. Siligun, D-lstn_ct-
Darjeeling, GSTIN- 19AANFJ6244N1ZM, which is a reputed businfess orgamzat_mn
dealing in the field of supplying Large Cardamom for more than 06(six) years heg.vmg
offices in different parts of Siliguri and my firm has earned goodwill for the said business

for sincerely supplying Large Cardamom in various parts of India.

On 15.11.2022, Sri. Rajeshkumar Krushnmurari Gupta, proprietor of Sai
Traders, having their registered office at 133/42 Dhakanapurwa, Goswami Nagar,
Collectorganj, Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, PIN-208001 and at Payagi Gali
Mahant Shiwala, 0, Bharuhana, Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh, PIN-231001, Mobile No: +91-
8853199393/+91-8922904055, GSTIN- 09CEKPGS5038N1Z0 placed ®an order for
purchasing 500 kgs large cardamom of Rs, 2,83,250/- (Rupees Two lakh eighty-three
thousand two hundred fifty only). Accordingly, I vide Invoice No. JI/118/2022-2023
dated 15.11.2022 sent large cardamom of Rs. 2,83,250/- (Rupees Two lakh eighty-three
thousand two hundred fifty only) to him through the carrier ‘Sikkim Logistics Services’
vide e-Way Bill No. 881266656688 with the e-way bill dated 15.11.2022. Against such
purchase he on 23.11.2022 made payment of Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs) and
thereafter placed another order for purchasing 1,000 kgs large cardamom of Rs.
5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only). The same was duly dispatched/delivered vide
Invoice No. JI/127/2022-2023 dated 24.11.2022 amounting to Rs. 5.00,000/- (Rupees
Five Lakhs only), through the carrier ‘Sikkim Logistics Services’ vide e-Way Bill No.
851268682158 with the e-way bill dated 24.11.2022 and thereafter he made a payment of
Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs only) dated 12.12.2022 to me/my firm and again
placed another order for purchasing 1,200 kgs large cardamom of Rs.6,61,500/- (Rupees
Six Lakhs Sixty-one Thousand and Five hundred only). The same was again duly
dispatched/delivered to him vide Invoice No. JI/152/2022-2023 dated 15.12.2022
amounting to Rs. 6,61,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty-one Thousand and Five hundred
only), through the carrier ‘Sikkim Logistics Services’ vide e-Way Bill No. 871273603872
with the e-way bill dated 15.12.2022. Thereafter, on 28.12.2022, he made a payment of
Rs. 2,83,250/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eight-three Thousand Two Hundred and fifty only) to
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\ aforementioned, he is legally

memy fiem and further placed another order for purchasing 1,250 kgs lar
and 26 Kgs CTC To

A amounting to Rs.6,61,732/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty-
Seven Hundred ang Thirty-two only
dispatehed delivered to him v
amounting to Rs. 6,61,732/-
Thirty-two only), throu
RO1276973116 with th
Rs 132323

asd (o

ge cardamom

one Thousang
). The same was one more tjme duly

ide Tnvoice No. JI/167/2022-2023 dated 29.12.2027

(Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty-one Thousand Seven Hundreq and
gh the carrier ‘Sikkim Logistics Services’ vide e-Way Bi]| No.
¢ e-way bill dated 29.12.2022 and there was still an amoynt of
- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twenty-three Thousand Two Hundreg and
Thirty-two only) due to me/my firm w

hich he was supposed to pay. It is pertinent tq
mention here that as per such terms

and conditions stipulated in the Invoices g
liable to pay interest @24% per annum on the unpaid
amount,

are as follows- Account No.: 0180

0000180, Account Holder
Name: SAL TRDAERS, Bank Name: UCO BANK.

claiming the outstanding am

ount of Rs.14,83 232/-
Thousand Tw

(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty-three
0 Hundred and Thirty-two only), which included 24% Interest, w}iereby he
did not pay any heed to the said reminder.

Thereafter, I have also sent a Le

y duly engaged lawyer, Sri. Bapi

Sarkar, on 18. 12.2023, claiming Rs.16,12,317/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand

Three Hundred and Seventeen only), which includesg 24% interest till 30 11 2023, through
“a registered post, but he intentionally avoided r

eceiving such Notice. Furthermore, he has
also changed his phone number and N0 communication is possible over the phone now.

unlawful pain causing financial loss to
me/my firm, which amounts to criminal breach of trust an

d cheating.
Under the aforesaid facts and circumstan

you to kindly investigate into the aforesaid incide

ces, 1, the undersigned herein, request
Sri. Rajeshkumar Krushnmurari Gupta as per la

. ish
hts and take appropriate steps to punis
W.
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Thanking you.

@%Mw

Yours sincerely,

B artmd ot e vtme Preddey

NARENDRA KUMAR PODDAR,
son of Late L.ikhmi Chand Poddar, resident of-
Mayfair Garden, Palm View, Flat 2-A,
Punjabipara, P.O. Sevoke Road, PS.

Bhaktinagar, District- Jalpaiguri, PIN-734001.
Mob. 9434044146

Enclosures:

Accounts of Sai Traders in the Books of Jaisnavi Impex. -

Tax Invoice No. JI/118/2022-2023 dated 15.11.2022 along with E-way Bill.
Tax Invoice No. J1/127/2022-2023 dated 24.11.2022 along with E-way Bill.
Tax Invoice No. JI/152/2022-2023 dated 15.12.2022 along with E-way Bill.
Tax Invoice No. JI/167/2022-2023 dated 99 12.2022 along with E-way Bill.
Photocopy of the email dated 22.07.2023. o
Legal Notice dated 18.12.2023 along with Postal tracking report.
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